[Infinity Fences] [PO box 816] [Coalhurst, AB] [403-795-0836] [info@infinityfences.com] [12/6/2023]

Workmanship Warranty

Scope of Warranty:

[Infinity Fences] ("Company") hereby warrants the workmanship of the fencing installation performed at [Client name and location] ("Customer") in accordance with the terms and conditions outlined in this Workmanship Warranty.

Duration of Warranty:

This Workmanship Warranty is valid for a period of [1 year] from the date of completion of the fencing installation, as specified in the original contract or invoice.

Covered Items:

This warranty covers defects in the workmanship of the fencing installation performed by [Infinity Fences]. Covered items include, but are not limited to, structural issues, material defects, and installation errors that may arise under normal use and conditions.

Exclusions:

This Workmanship Warranty does not cover damage or defects resulting from:

Acts of God or natural disasters. Improper maintenance or neglect by the customer. Alterations, modifications, or repairs made by parties other than [Infinity Fences]. Abnormal use or misuse of the fencing. Vandalism, accidents, or intentional damage.

Customer's Responsibilities:

To maintain the validity of this Workmanship Warranty, the Customer agrees to:

Regularly inspect the fencing installation for any signs of damage or defects. Promptly notify [Infinity Fences] in writing of any issues discovered during inspections.

Allow [Infinity Fences] reasonable access to the property for inspection and repairs.

Remedies:

If a defect covered by this Workmanship Warranty is discovered and reported within the warranty period, [Infinity Fences] will, at its discretion, either repair or replace the affected fencing components. In the event that replacement materials are used, they may be different from the original materials due to product availability.

Limitation of Liability:

This Workmanship Warranty is limited to the repair or replacement of the defective fencing installation and does not extend to any consequential or incidental damages.

Transferability:

This Workmanship Warranty is non-transferable and is only valid for the original Customer named in the original contract or invoice.

Governing Law:

This Workmanship Warranty is governed by the laws of [Alberta, Canada], and any disputes arising under or in connection with this warranty shall be resolved through arbitration in accordance with the rules of the [Arbitration Association], and judgment upon the award rendered by the arbitrator(s) may be entered in any court having jurisdiction thereof.

Acceptance of Warranty Terms:

By accepting the fencing installation, the Customer acknowledges receipt of this Workmanship Warranty and agrees to abide by its terms and conditions.

Infinity Fences Tyson Smith, Owner